1/27/2021 Stats iQ

Manage Analysis Filters

Show only responses where the following conditions are met:

ALL v |of the following are true © Use Saved Filter... v | Save Filter...

= 7: What...ur sex? v || does not equal v Prefer not to say, Non-... v O@®

There is a statistically significant relationship between 7: What is your sex? and Being Unemployed

Being Unemployed «
7: What is your sex? s WOULD NOT Deter Me s WOULD Deter Me + Total s
Male o 2 64.9% ¥ 35.1% 100.0%
Female AL 30.4% 2 69.6% 100.0%
Total 13
114

https://ident.az1.qualtrics.com/statwing/statsiq/SV_elKZx5M1MiP5IsB#!#workspaces%2FSWWS_sSAM50NuXdRQxWh



1/27/2021 Stats iQ

Manage Analysis Filters
Show only responses where the following conditions are met:

ALL v |of the following are true Use Saved Filter... v Save Filter...

i=7: What...ur sex? v does not equal v Prefer not to say, Non-... v O@®

There is no statistically significant relationship between 7: What is your sex? and Having a History of Drug Use

Having a History of Drug Use
s WOULD Deter Me

7: What is your sex? s WOULD NOT Deter Me $
Male o 36.8%
Female o 24.0%
Total L

https://ident.az1.qualtrics.com/statwing/statsiq/SV_elKZx5M1MiP5IsB#!#workspaces%2FSWWS_sSAM50NuXdRQxWh
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100.0%
100.0%
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1/27/2021

Manage Analysis Filters

Show only responses where the following conditions are met:

ALL v |of the following are true

i=7: What...ur sex? v does not equal v

Non-binary / third gend... v

Stats iQ

Use Saved Filter... v

There is a statistically significant relationship between 7: What is your sex? and Being a Registered Sex Offender

O

7: What is your sex?

Male o ?
Female o ¥
Total o

Being a Registered Sex Offender

WOULD NOT Deter Me

10.5%
1.0%

«

>

WOULD Deter Me

o
+ Total

89.5%

99.0%

https://ident.az1.qualtrics.com/statwing/statsiq/SV_elKZx5M1MiP5IsB#!#workspaces%2FSWWS_sSAM50NuXdRQxWh

Save Filter...

100.0%
100.0%
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There is no statistically significant relationship between 7: What is your sex? and Safety of Meeting People in a Physical Location

Safety of Meeting People in a Physical Location g

7: What is your sex? = Not a Reason +  Potential Reason + Main Reason + Total s
Male o " 57.9% 26.3% 15.8% 100.0%
Female oY 37.3% 28.8% © 33.9% 100.0%
Prefer not to say 14 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total L

https://ident.az1.qualtrics.com/statwing/statsiq/SV_elKZx5M1MiP5IsB#!#workspaces%2FSWWS_sSAM50NuXdRQxWh 4/14
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There is no statistically significant relationship between 7: What is your sex? and Truthfulness of Others

Truthfulness of Others o

7: What is your sex? = Not a Reason +  Potential Reason + Main Reason + Total s
Male o 49.1% 26.3% 24.6% 100.0%
Female L 38.3% 30.0% 31.7% 100.0%
Prefer not to say 114 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total L

https://ident.az1.qualtrics.com/statwing/statsiq/SV_elKZx5M1MiP5IsB#!#workspaces%2FSWWS_sSAM50NuXdRQxWh 5/14
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There is no statistically significant relationship between 7: What is your sex? and Cost

Cost g
7: What is your sex? = Not a Reason +  Potential Reason + Main Reason + Total s
Male o 70.2% 28.1% 1.8% 100.0%
Female < 75.0% 20.0% 5.0% 100.0%
Prefer not to say 114 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total L

https://ident.az1.qualtrics.com/statwing/statsiq/SV_elKZx5M1MiP5IsB#!#workspaces%2FSWWS_sSAM50NuXdRQxWh 6/14



1/27/2021 Stats iQ

There is no statistically significant relationship between 7: What is your sex? and Finding Accurate/Viable Matches

Finding Accurate/Viable Matches o
7: What is your sex? = Not a Reason +  Potential Reason + Main Reason + Total s
Male o 56.9% 24.1% 19.0% 100.0%
Female L 55.2% 25.9% 19.0% 100.0%
Prefer not to say 14 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Total L

https://ident.az1.qualtrics.com/statwing/statsiq/SV_elKZx5M1MiP5IsB#!#workspaces%2FSWWS_sSAM50NuXdRQxWh 714



1/27/2021

There is no statistically significant relationship between 7: What is your sex? and Not Interested in Dating / Already Dating

7: What is your sex?
Male

Female

Prefer not to say

Total

214

L 14

214

A1

Stats iQ

Not Interested in Dating / Already Dating o

Not a Reason +  Potential Reason * Main Reason s
12.7% 6.3% 81.0%

15.6% 6.3% 78.1%

0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

https://ident.az1.qualtrics.com/statwing/statsiq/SV_elKZx5M1MiP5IsB#!#workspaces%2FSWWS_sSAM50NuXdRQxWh

Total

100.0%

100.0%
100.0%
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There is no statistically significant relationship between 7: What is your sex? and Ease of Use

Ease of Use e
7: What is your sex? s Not a Reason ¢  Potential Reason ~ Main Reason + Total s
Male o 79.3% 17.2% 3.4% 100.0%
Female AL 81.4% 15.3% 3.4% 100.0%
A 14 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

Prefer not to say

Total o

https://ident.az1.qualtrics.com/statwing/statsiq/SV_elKZx5M1MiP5IsB#!#workspaces%2FSWWS_sSAM50NuXdRQxWh 9/14
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There is a statistically significant relationship between Having a History of Theft and 5: Would you be morelless likely to use a
platf...ple that fall into one of the categories above?

5: Would you be more/less likely to use a ... ¢

Having a History of ... = More Likely * Neither =  LessLikely < Total o
WOULD NOT Deter Me o7 6.8% * 4.1% 0.0% 10.8%
WOULD Deter Me o " 76.4% ¥ 10.8% 2.0% 89.2%
Total * 83.1% 14.9% 2.0% 100.0%

https://ident.az1.qualtrics.com/statwing/statsiq/SV_elKZx5M1MiP5IsB#!#workspaces%2FSWWS_sSAM50NuXdRQxWh 10/14
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There is no statistically significant relationship between Lying on Profile Details/Images and 5: Would you be morelless likely to use a
platf...ple that fall into one of the categories above?

5: Would you be more/less likely to use a ... ¢

Lying on Profile Det... = More Likely + Neither +  LesslLikely =+ Total

-
v

WOULD NOT Deter Me o 6.1% 1.4% 0.7% 8.1%
WOULD Deter Me o 77.0% 13.5% 1.4% 91.9%
Total o 83.1% 14.9% 2.0% 100.0%

https://ident.az1.qualtrics.com/statwing/statsiq/SV_elKZx5M1MiP5IsB#!#workspaces%2FSWWS_sSAM50NuXdRQxWh 1114
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Manage Analysis Filters

Show only responses where the following conditions are met:

ALL v |of the following are true Use Saved Filter... v Save Filter...

i=7:What..ursex? v || equals v Female v O®

There is a statistically significant relationship between Being a Registered Sex Offender and 5: Would you be morelless likely to use a
platf...ple that fall into one of the categories above?

5: Would you be more/less likely touse a ... ¢

A A

¢ More Likely *= Neither ¥  LesslLikely + Total

A
v

]

Being a Registered ...

WOULD NOT Deter Me o 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 1.1%
WOULD Deter Me o R 88.4% ¢ 6.3% 4.2% 98.9%
Total <« 88.4% 7.4% 4.2% 100.0%

https://ident.az1.qualtrics.com/statwing/statsiq/SV_elKZx5M1MiP5IsB#!#workspaces%2FSWWS_sSAM50NuXdRQxWh 12/14
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There is a statistically significant relationship between Having a Violent Criminal History and 5: Would you be morelless likely to use
a platf...ple that fall into one of the categories above?

5: Would you be more/less likely touse a ... ¢

Having a Violent Cri... = More Likely * Neither % Lesslikely <+ Total =

WOULD NOT Deter Me L1 3 0.7% # 2.7% 0.7% 4.1%
WOULD Deter Me o 2 81.8% Y 12.2% 2.0% 95.9%
Total o 82.4% 14.9% 2.7% 100.0%

https://ident.az1.qualtrics.com/statwing/statsiq/SV_elKZx5M1MiP5IsB#!#workspaces%2FSWWS_sSAM50NuXdRQxWh 13/14
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Summary of When it comes to meeting people from these platforms in a physical location (Ex: Restaurant, Bar, Activity, etc),

which of the following would deter you from doing so?

When it comes to meeting people from these platforms in a physical location ... ¢
< Having a History of.. Total

Having a Violent Cr... =+ Being a Registered... = Lying on Profile De... +
10.

3.8%

L1

WOULD NOT Deter Me © 4.3% 8.2%
95.7% 91.8% 89.

WOULD Deter Me » 96.2%

https://ident.az1.qualtrics.com/statwing/statsiq/SV_elKZx5M1MiP5IsB#!#workspaces%2FSWWS_sSAM50NuXdRQxWh
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